MPE165-54V3.1-D48NB-C.A01.D09  Page 1 of 15
MPE165-54V3.1-D48NB-C
165W Eighth-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converter
ORDERING GUIDE¹
Part Number Vin
Range
Vout
(Nominal)
Iout Pout Length
inch
(mm)
Width
inch
(mm)
Height
inch
(mm)
MPE165-54V3.1-D48NB-C 36-75Vdc 54Vdc 3.1 165 58.42 22.86 13.4
1 All parameters shown represent anticipated performance.
‘
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Operating Range 36 48 75
Vdc Turn-on Voltage Ramp Up 32 34 36
Turn-off Voltage Ramp Down 30 32 34
Input Current - - 6 Adc
ON/OFF CONTROL
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Positive Logic ("P" Suffix) 2 - - -
Unit OFF: On/Off Pin open or: 0 - 1
Vdc Unit ON: On/Off Pin 3.5 - 15
Control Pin Shutdown Current - 1 2 mA
Negative Logic ("N" Suffix) 2 - - -
Unit OFF: On/Off Pin open 2.5 - 15
Vdc Unit ON: On/Off Pin -0.1 - 0.8
Control Pin Shutdown Current - 1 2 mA
1 Enable signal is referenced to Vin(-). Designed to be driven with open collector logic.
2 Unit is disabled via control pin, open collector configuration.
APPLICATIONS
 Power-over-Ethernet (PoE)
 Server, storage, and networks
 Telecom and industrial
MPE165-54V3.1-D48NB-C is an analog-isolated DC/DC converter in an eighth-brick format. It offers a 54V
Vout range and wide Vin ranges from 36-75V, which is typically needed in industrial, telecom, and datacom
applications. MPE165-54V3.1-D48NB-C can operate over a temperature range from -40°C up to +85°C.
Additionally, it can deliver up to 165W with high efficiency up to 94.5% typical at 48Vin / 50% load.
Standard features for this module include remote control, over voltage protection, over current protection, and
over temperature protection.
FEATURES
 36-75V Input Voltage Range
 Output Voltage 54V @ 3.1A
 Industry standard Eighth-Brick
 Integrated Baseplate for Thermal
Performance
 High Efficiency up to 95.5%
 Pre-Bias Start-Up
 Low Input Ripple & Noise
 Over-Current/Voltage/Temperature
Protection
 Remote On/Off (negative logic –
standard configuration)
 Basic Insulation, 2250Vdc Isolation
 RoHS Compliant
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage 36 - 75 Vdc
Output Current 0 - 3.1 A
On/Off Pin Voltage 0 - 15 Vdc
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 - 85 °C
Storage Ambient Temperature -55 - 125 °C
Isolation Voltage, Input to Output - - 2250 Vdc
SAFETY APPROVALS
 UL 62368-1 3rd edition
 IEC 62368-1:2018